"
|\ |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor:
Route #: 070 P A
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-070 SMOKE RISE ES SCHOLARS (5.28.24-6.14.24) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:27 AM  FELLOWSHIP RD ,30084 & BRIDLE PATH CT ,30084 2 2
06:28 AM 1939 FELLOWSHIP RD, 30084 BRADFORD PK APTS 1 3
06:29 AM  ELMDALE DR ,30084 BRADFORD PARK APTS 2 5
06:31 AM  HERBERT DR, 30084 & PINE DR 30084 1 6
06:33AM  CLARK DR ,30084 & PINE DR ,30084 1 7
06:34 AM 4465 ELMDALE DR, 30084 1 8
06:34 AM 4368 ELMDALE DR, 30084 4 12
06:36 AM  GLYNBROOK DR ,30084 & LONG PINES CT ,30084 3 15
06:38 AM 4379 HANFRED LA ,30084 ROBIN COURT APTS 2 17
06:39 AM  DILLARD ST ,30084 & DILLARD CRSG ,30084 4 21
06:42 AM 2177 ROSSER TER, 30084 1 22
06:44 AM  FLORENCE ST ,30084 & ROSSER TER ,30084 1 23
06:49 AM 5206 DUPONT LA ,30084 ARIUM STATION 29 APTS 2 25
06:54 AM  WYNSLEY WAY ,30084 & COFER CIR ,30084 WINLEY PARK 1 26
06:56 AM  CHERRY LA, 30084 & LUCKY VALLEY DR, 30084 2 28
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkk**x

End of Run: 398.801

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx*x*x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 1



"
|\ |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor:
Route #: 071 : 1l
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-071 SMOKE RISE ES SCHOLARS (5.28.24-6.14.24) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:13AM  CARRINGTON CT, 30087 & CHASTLETON DR, 30087 1 1
06:20 AM 1688 E GATE DR, 30087 1 2
06:23 AM  LILBURN STONE MTN RD, 30087 & MILLSTONE RUN, 30087 1 3
06:31 AM 1826 TROTTERS LA, 30087 1 4
06:34 AM 5679 REDCOAT RUN, 30087 1 5
06:39 AM  GLACIER DR, 30087 & LEATHER STOCKING LA, 30087 2 7
06:47 AM 2700 TUCKER VALLEY RD ,30084 1 8
06:50 AM 100 ARBOR CIR ,30084 @ MADISON ARBOR APT 3 11
06:51 AM  LEESHIRE TER ,30084 & LEESHIRE ROAD (SOUTH END) 1 12
06:51 AM 2570 LEESHIRE RD ,30084 1 13
06:52 AM  LEESHIRE TRL ,30084 & SUMMERWALK PKWY ,30084 2 15
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.802

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 2



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (072)

Route #: 072

Driver: Bus #:

RT-072 LIVSEY ES SCHOLARS TO SMOKE RISE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:42 AM  WOODLYNNE WY, 30340 & WESTMART LA, 30340 1 1
06:45 AM  OLDE DEKALB WAY ,30340 & BEYA WAY 1 2
06:47 AM 4201 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 1 3
06:49 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & MENLO DR, 30084 1 4
06:52 AM  THORNRIDGE DR, 30340 & THORNRIDGE WY, 30340 1 5
06:54 AM  LIVSEY TRL ,30084 & LIVSEY RD ,30084 1 6
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 398.803

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 3



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (073)

Route #: 073

Driver: Bus #:

RT-073 LIVSEY ES SCHOLARS TO SMOKE RISE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:22 AM 2888 OLD NORCROSS RD, 30084 2 2
06:23 AM 4462 LAKE IVANHOE DR, 30084 1 3
06:27 AM  STELLA BURNS DR & VELMA BURNS CT ,30084 1 4
06:28 AM 4332 N PARK DR, 30084 1 S
06:29 AM  CASTLE PINES CT, 30084 & CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 1 6
06:30 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & SMITHSONIA CT, 30084 1 7
06:41 AM 4252 BRITT RD, 30084 1 8
06:42 AM TUCKER NORCROSS RD, 30084 & SPRING VALLEY CIR, 30084 1 9
06:43 AM  SPRING MEADOW RD, 30084 & SPRING BRANCH WY, 30084 1 10
06:47 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 & SHADOW WALK LA ,30340 1 11
06:51 AM 3405 SPRING HARBOR DR ,30340 SPRING HARBOR TOWNHOMES 8 19
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.804

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 4



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (074)

Route #: 074

Driver: Bus #:

RT-074 MIDVALE ES SCHOLARS TO SMOKE RISE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:13 AM 5012 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 3 3
06:16 AM  HENDERSON RD, 30084 & CARDINAL DR, 30084 1 4
06:19 AM  LANDEAU CIR, 30084 & MIDVALE RD, 30084 1 5
06:20 AM  MIDVALE RD, 30084 & MIDVALE FOREST DR, 30084 1 6
06:27 AM  CASTLEHILL WY, 30084 & CASTLERIDGE DR, 30084 1 7
06:34 AM  CRESTCLIFF DR, 30084 & WINBROOKE LN 1 8
06:37 AM 2060 CRESCENT CENTRE BLVD, 30084 @ HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 1 9
06:44 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & ALDAH DR 2 11
06:44 AM 4567 LAVISTA RD, 30084 1 12
06:50 AM 3535 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES (BACK) 1 13
06:55 AM 3555 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 NORTHGATE TOWNHOMES 3 16
06:55 AM 3595 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 NORTHLAKE MANOR 3 19
06:55 AM 3665 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TWNHMS /FRONT ENT 4 23
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.805

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 5



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (075)

Route #: 075

Driver: Bus #:

RT-075 BROCKETT ES SCHOLARS TO SMOKE RISE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

06:26 AM 1200 MONTREAL RD ,30084 FIVE OAKS APTS 3 3
06:30 AM  MONTREAL WAY ,30084 & JUNEAU CT ,30084

06:31 AM  CANADIAN WAY ,30084 & QUEBEC CT ,30084

06:33 AM LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & ZEMORY DR

06:37 AM 2000 NORTHLAKE PKWY ,30084 KENCO APTS

06:43 AM 1795 CRESCENT CENTRE BLVD, 30084 @ STUDIO SIX
06:48 AM  BISHOP DR ,30084 & AVON AVE ,30084

06:48 AM  BISHOP DR ,30084 & RONALD RD ,30084

06:50 AM  PRINCE WAY ,30084 & MARLBOROUGH DR ,30084
06:50 AM  EDINBURGH DR ,30084 & MARLBOROUGH DR (WEST)
06:54 AM  SARAHS LA ,30084 & INAS WAY ,30084

07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.806

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

AP WR R P WRLNR
H
N

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 6



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (076)

Route #: 076

Driver: Bus #:

RT-076 BROCKETT ES SCHOLARS TO SMOKE RISE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:26 AM  BROCKETT RD, 30084 & ROMAN CT 1 1
06:27 AM  FRANKS CT ,30084 & BARR CIR 1 2
06:29 AM  BROCKETT RD ,30084 & OAK CREST DR 2 4
06:32 AM  BROCKETT RD, 30084 & WILDFLOWER LA, 30084 1 5
06:33 AM 4083 PINE VALLEY RD, 30084 2 7
06:34 AM  MORRIS AV, 30084 & ARCHDALE DR, 30084 1 8
06:35 AM 4159 PINE VALLEY RD, 30084 2 10
06:36 AM 2066 FELLOWSHIP RD, 30084 1 11
06:40 AM  BROWNING CHASE DR, 30084 & WILLOW CHASE CT, 30084 1 12
06:43 AM  DUESENBERG DR ,30084 & PIERCE ARROW PKWY ,30084 1 13
06:43 AM  PIERCE ARROW PKWY ,30084 & CORD CT ,30084 3 16
06:45 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & IDLEWOOD LA ,30084 5 21
06:46 AM 2013 FELLOWSHIP RD, 30084 1 22
06:50 AM 2035 IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 @ STANFORD OAKS APT BLDGS A-H 21 43
06:54 AM 4275 WESTBROOK CT, 30084 2 45
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkk**x

End of Run: 398.807

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx*x*x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 7



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (077)

Route #: 077

Driver: Bus #:

RT-077 IDLEWOOD ES SCHOLARS TO SMOKE RISE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:46 AM E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083@ PEACHTREE CREEK ON PONCE APTS 4 4
06:46 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 SAGE POINT APT (OFFICE) 1 5
06:47 AM 1281 BROCKETT RD, 30021 SILVER OAKS APTS (MAILBOX) 4 9
06:47 AM 1500 POST OAK DR ,30021 @ THE ELLIS APTS 5 14
06:48 AM 3800 BROCKETT TRL, 30021 @ SPRINGDALE GLEN APTS (ENTRANCE) 10 24
06:48 AM 1250 BROCKETT RD ,30021 MIRADOR AT IDLEWOOD (FRONT) 7 31
06:49 AM 1204 BROCKETT RD, 30021 @ BIRCH RUN/BROCKETT PL/PRESCOTT RDG 2 33
06:49 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 & WETHERBURN DR @ WILD CREEK APTS 3 36
06:49 AM 4352 E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 @ CARRIAGE OAKS APTS | & I 4 40
06:50 AM 4282 E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 @ CARRIAGE OAKS APTS lil 1 41
06:51 AM 3615 MONTREAL CREEK CIR ,30021 CLARKSTON STATION 9 50
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 398.808

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 8



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (078)

Route #: 078

Driver: Bus #:

RT-078 IDLEWOOD ES SCHOLARS TO SMOKE RISE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

06:31 AM  IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 & MARTHA JEAN PL, 30084

06:34 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & CAMELOT CIR ,30084

06:40 AM 5130 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 THE POINTE APTS
06:40 AM  KINGSGATE DR & SAXONY SQ,30083 WILSHIRE CONDOS
06:41 AM  KINGSGATE DR ,30083 & WAMSLEY WAY ,30083

06:42 AM E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 & ORCHARD PARK DR ,30083
06:43 AM 1503 SAGEWOOD CIR, 30083

06:44 AM  OAKENGATE DR, 30083 & WENLOCK EDGE COVE, 30083
06:44 AM  OAKENGATE DR, 30083 & MOUNTAIN OAK COVE, 30083
06:45 AM 4758 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083

06:47 AM  IDLEHOUR WAY ,30084 & IDLEVALE DR ,30084

06:50 AM  DARWEN LA, 30084 & DRAYTON WOODS DR, 30084

06:51 AM  DEVONWOOD CT ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084

06:51 AM  IDLEHOUR DR ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084

06:54 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & DRAYTON WOODS DR ,30084

07:00 AM  SCHOOL: SMOKE RISE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkk**x

End of Run: 398.809

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx*x*x

=
=

P PP R ONRPRREPNNOHNR
'—\
Tl

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 9



